

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 05 2909

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

Certifies that the organization

Heurtey Petrochem

Petro-Chem Development Co., Inc.

1800 Saint James Place, Ste 400 Houston, TX 77056 USA

for the scope

Design, Procurement, Construction Management, Commission Support, and Service of Process Heaters, Furnaces and Boilers for Refinery, Petrochemical and Chemical Plants

See attachment for complete listing of sites

has established and applies a Quality Management System. An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

ISO 9001:2015

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from January 25, 2023 until January 4, 2026 With a re-issue date on June 12, 2024

Michael Fernald Centralized Certification Body Manager Page 1 of 2 ARSI National Acceditation

TÜV SÜD America Inc 🔹 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 🔹 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA 🔹 www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No: 951 05 2909

Certificate Holder:

Petro-Chem Development Co., Inc. 1800 Saint James Place, Ste 400 Houston, TX 77056 USA

At the Sites	Specific Scope Site
Petro-Chem Development Co., Inc. 1800 Saint James Place, Ste 400 Houston, TX 77056 USA	Central Function, Design, Procurement, Construction Management, Commission Support, and Service of Process Heaters, Furnaces and Boilers for Refinery, Petrochemical and Chemical Plants
Petro-Chem Development Co., Inc. 7666 E 61st Street, Ste. 450 Tulsa, OK 74133 USA	Design, Procurement, Construction Management, Commission Support, and Service of Process Heaters, Furnaces and Boilers for Refinery, Petrochemical and Chemical Plants



Michael Fernald Centralized Certification Body Manager Page 2 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.